## TNO Electronic Products & Services (EPS) B.V.

Return address: P.O. Box 15, 9822 ZG Niekerk, The Netherlands

ATCB Att. Mrs. M. Bosley Certification Department 6731 Whittier Avenue, Suite C110 McLean, Virginia 22101 USA

Dear Mrs. Bosley:

Pursuant to section 0.457 of the FCC rules we herewith request the following exhibits, related to this application for FCC ID: CGDBOOSTER2, to be withheld from public inspection and to be kept confidential. The contents of these exhibits may not be disclosed to other parties than N.V. Nederlandsche Apparatenfabriek "NEDAP" and TNO Electronic Products & Services (EPS) B.V.:

- 1. Bill of materials
- 2. Circuit diagram
- 3. Block diagram
- 4. Theory of operation

The reason for this request for confidentiality is that the information contained in the exhibits as listed above has been classified as company confidential. Disclosure of any portion of this information to other parties would cause substantial competitive harm.

Best regards, TNO Electronic Products & Services (EPS) B.V.

P. de Beer Approvals & Quality Manager



Smidshornerweg 18 P.O. Box 15 9822 ZG Niekerk The Netherlands

www.tno-eps.com

 $\begin{array}{rrrr} T & +31 \ 594 \ 505005 \\ F & +31 \ 594 \ 504804 \end{array}$ 

E info@tno-eps.com

Subject Request for confidentiality

**Date** May 29, 2007

**Our reference** 07010401.B05

Your reference

Page 1 of 1

Our General Terms and Conditions, as filed at the Chamber of Commerce in Groningen, are applicable to all orders given to TNO Electronic Products & Services (EPS) B.V.

TNO Electronic Products & Services (EPS) B.V. is registered at the Chamber of Commerce in Groningen with no. 27247331.